

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 69 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In House Floor Amendment No. 1 by the Representative Henry (#244), on page 1, line 2,  
3 change "99,000,000" to "67,887,110"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 In House Floor Amendment No. 2 by the Representative Henry (#244), on page 1, line 4,  
6 change "43,000,000" to "55,112,890"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 In House Floor Amendment No. 3 by the Representative Henry (#244), on page 1, line 6,  
9 change "43,000,000" to "55,112,890"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 In House Floor Amendment No. 4 by the Representative Henry (#244), on page 1, line 8,  
12 change "20,000,000" to "26,800,000"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 In House Floor Amendment No. 5 by the Representative Henry (#244), on page 1, line 13,  
15 change "2,000,000" to "5,200,000"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 In House Floor Amendment No. 7 by the Representative Henry (#244), on page 1, line 17,  
18 change "18,688,554" to "27,688,554"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 Delete House Floor Amendment Nos. 11 and 12 by the Representative Henry (#244)

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 In House Floor Amendment No. 13 by the Representative Henry (#244), on page 2, line 19,  
23 change "10,905,706" to "4,105,706"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 Delete House Floor Amendment No. 14 by the Representative Henry (#244)

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, at the end of line 17, change "2,000,000" to "1,600,000"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 4, between line 17 and 18, insert the following:

5 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) to  
6 the Louisiana State University Board of Supervisors  
7 for the Pennington Biomedical Research Center                   \$       400,000"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 12

9 On page 8, delete lines 2 through 9 in their entirety